@

Swindon Borough Council

Premier House

Station Rd ,

Swindon 2/06/08

OBJECTIONS TO ADVERTISED HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES
Dear Sirs.

We the undersigned all being fully licenced hackney carriage
drivers/proprietors wish to legally object to the advertised
alteration to hackney carriage fares proposed by the Swindon
Borough Council.

Our reasons are quite simple . the "only" part of the fare structure
that we object to is the "DECREASE" in the higher rate tick over ,
which has been decreased from £11.20 to £16.20 . this will mean
that many fares particulary at night ,where it is Council policy,
practice and procedure to have premium rate late night fares(
babti report) to encourage drivers to work the ever increaingly
dangerous twi-light hours midnight-06am ,(as the licencing officer
will explain) will now be at a far "DECREASED rate than the
present rates. This we find totally unacceptable & legally
"UNREASONABLE"

Would the committee please consider that the last increase in
Hackney carriage fares was on the 1st December 2004. where

the cost of a litre of fuel was only 78.2p ( source AA ) and any
decrease in our fares is totally unjust .

For information and consideration by the committee we have
shown the losses that will occur should the advertised fare be
passed without what we consider is a "REASONABLE" alteration.
to re-instate the click over rate to £11.20 where it is at present .

Current night rate (after Midnight) (New) proposed rate +/-

1Tmile £520 ......coooiiiiiiinnl. £5.50 + 30p
2miles £6.90 ... £7.10 + 30p
3miles £8.70 ... £9.00 + 30p
4 miles £10.60 .....c...ceevvreennnnn. £10.90 + 30p
Smiles £12.80 .....ceiiiiiiinnn £12.60 -20p
Bmiles £1530.....c.ccccecvirennnne. £14.30 - £1
7 miles £17.80........... S £16.10 -£1.70p

8 miles £20.30 .......cccviviirinnnnn. £18.60 - £1.70p



Omiles £22.70 ...coooiiiiiiiii,
10 miles £25.20 ..oooviiiiiiiiiin.
11 miles £27.70 ...cooeveeeiinii.
12 miles £30.20 .......... FUUTOTRTTRI

£21.40 -£1.30
£23.50 -£1.70p
£26.00 -£1.30p
£28.50 -£1.70p

We are not asking for an increase ,but only to have the higher tick
over rate returned to its "existing" level of £11.20 and not £16.20
as advertised. this will return to our present levels & will
automatically counter the losses as detailed above.

We hope the Committee will return the higher rate click over to
£11.20 from the advertised £16.20 thus avoiding any losses upon-
the trade ,should this happen our objections will be withdrawn.

Name Hackney Carriage Vehicle plate Signed
Drivers badge No number
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Swindon Borough Council

Premier House |
Station Rd ’
Swindon , 2/06/08

OBJECTIONS TO ADVERTISED HACKNEY CARRIAGE,FARES
Dear Sirs. :

We the undersigned all being fully licenced hackhey carriage
drivers/proprietors wish to legally object to the advertised
alteration to hackney carriage fares proposed by the Swindon
Borough Council.

Our reasons are quite simple . the "only" part of the fare structure
that we object to is the "DECREASE" in the higher rate tick over
which has been decreased from £11.20 to £16.20 . this will mean
that many fares particulary at night ,where it is Council policy,
practice and procedure to have premium rate late night fares(,
babti report) to encourage drivers to work the ever increaingly
dangerous twi-light hours midnight-06am ,(as the licencing officer
will explain) will now be at a far "DECREASED rate than the
present rates. This we find totally unacceptable & legally
"UNREASONABLE"

Would the committee please consider that the last increase in
Hackney carriage fares was on the 1st December 2004. where
the cost of a litre of fuel was only 78.2p ( source AA ) and any
decrease in our fares is totally unjust .

For information and consideration by the committee we have

- shown the losses that will occur should the advertised fare be
passed without what we consider is a "REASONABLE" alteration.
- to re-instate the click over rate to £11.20 where it is at present .

Current night rate (after Midnight) (New) proposed rate + / -

Tmile £520 ...l £5.50 + 30p
2miles £6.90 ... £7.10 + 30p
3miles £8.70 ..ol £9.00 + 30p
4 miles £1060.........ccccceenn. £10.90 + 30p
Smiles £12.80......cccccevervveven... £12.60 - 20p
6 miles £15.30.........ccceeeeeee... £14.30 - £1
Tmies £17.80......................... £16.10 -£1.70p

8 miles £20.30 .......ccccceeennnn £18.60 - £1.70p



9 miles £22.70 ... £21.40 -£1.30

10 miles £25.20 .......cccooeiiiiiinn, £23.50 -£1.70p
11 miles £27.70 ................c. £26.00 -£1.30p
12 miles £30.20 ... £28.50 -£1.70p

We are not asking for an increase ,but only to have the higher tick
over rate returned to its "existing" level of £11.20 and not £16.20
as advertised. this will return to our present levels & will
automatically counter the losses as detailed above.

We hope the Committee will return the higher rate click over to
'£11.20 from the advertised £16.20 thus avoiding any losses upon
‘the trade ,should this happen our objections will be withdrawn.

L ~Name Hackney Carriage  Vehicle plate Signed
CEET Drivers badge No number
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Swindon Borough Council

Premier House

Station Rd

Swindon 2/06/08

OBJECTIONS TO ADVERTISED HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES
Dear Sirs.

We the undersigned all being fully licenced hackney carriage
drivers/proprietors wish to legally object to the advertised
alteration to hackney carriage fares proposed by the Swmdon
Borough Council.

Our reasons are quite simple . the "only" part of the fare structure
that we object to is the "DECREASE" in the higher rate tick over ,
which has been decreased from £11.20 to £16.20 . this will mean
that many fares particulary at night ,where it is Council policy,
practice and procedure to have premium rate late night fares(
babti report) to encourage drivers to work the ever increaingly
dangerous twi-light hours midnight-06am ,(as the licencing officer
will explain) will now be at a far "DECREASED rate than the
present rates. This we find totally unacceptable & legally
"UNREASONABLE"
Would the committee please consider that the last increase in
“Hackney carriage fares was on the 1st December 2004. where
the cost of a litre of fuel was only 78.2p ( source AA ) and any
decrease inour fares is totally unjust .

For information and consideration by the committee we have
shown the losses that will occur should the advertised fare be
passed without what we consider is a "REASONABLE" alteration.
to re-instate the click over rate to £11.20 whe,r‘e it is at present .

Current night rate (after Midnight) (New) proposed rate +/-

1mile £520 ..........c...............  £5.50 + 30p
2miles £6.90 .......ccoiiiiiinnn. £7.10 + 30p
3miles £8.70 ...l £9.00 + 30p
4 miles £1060........................... £10.90 + 30p
Smiles £12.80........ccecii £12.60 -20p
Bmiles £15.30 .o, £14.30 - £1
7miles £17.80 ..o £16.10 . -£1.70p

8 miles £20.30 ......ccccocereiriiennnn. £18.60 - £1.70p



Omiles £22.70 ...cccovvvviiiiiiinnne £21.40 -£1.30

10 miles £25.20 ....cocovvveveereennn, £23.50 -£1.70p
11 miles £27.70 ..ccoovoeieeeeenn £26.00 -£1.30p
12 miles £30.20 ..., £28.50 - £1.70p

We are not asking for an increase ,but only to have the higher tick
over rate returned to its "existing" level of £11.20 and not £16.20
as advertised. this will return to our present levels & will
automatically counter the losses as detailed above.

We hope the Committee will return the higher rate click over to _
£11.20 from the advertised £16.20 thus avoiding any losses upon
the trade ,should this happen our objections will be withdrawn.

- Name = Hackney Carriage Vehicle plate Signed
- Drivers badge No number
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